

CNR No: PBLDC10024332019

CIS No: CHA/84/2019

STATE VS SIMRANJEET KAUR @ SANDEEP KAUR etc.

Present: Sh.Sandeep Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Mandeep Singh and Prabjot Singh on bail with counsel Sh.Mohit Vashishat, Advocate.

Accused Simranjeet Kaur on bail with counsel Sh.Jaspreet Singh, Advocate.

Accused Sita Ram on bail in person.

None for accused Sultan Mohd.

Sh.Jaspreet Singh, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Simranjit Kaur.

Accused Sita Ram has come present and marked his presence on zimni sheet. He is warned to be careful in future. Leinient view taken. Bail bonds and surety bonds were not forfeited neither cancelled. He is directed to appeared in the court on 22.07.2022.

Case called several times since morning. Neither accused Sultan Mohd. nor anyone else has appeared on his behalf. In the interest of justice, fixed for 22.07.2022 for awaiting presence of accused Sultan Mohd.

Date of Order:04.05.2022
(Ravinder Kaur, Steno III)

Megha Dhaliwal
SDJM/Samralla
UID No.PB00357