

CHA-80-2020 State vs Manga Singh

Present: Sh. Manoj Bhushan Addl. PP for the State
Accused Manga Singh on bail with Sh. M.S. Mann Advocate

In view of the order dated 04.07.2022, the requisite surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Copies of challan supplied to accused free of cost and statement in this regard has also been recorded.

Heard. Finding Prima Facie case against the accused, he has been charged under Section 61/1/14 Excise Act to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Let PWs be summoned for 29.09.2022.

Date of Order:-18.08.2022

Gurjeet Singh

Steno Gr. III

Directly Dictated

(Dilshad Kaur)

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,

Malout, UID No. PB0623