

Present: Sh. Munish Kumar, APP for the State.

Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. GS Saini, Adv.,

No PW is present today. Notice to PW1 ASI Gurcharan Singh not received back. In the interest of justice, he be again summoned as per previous order for 20.11.2024. Remaining Pws be also summoned for date fixed.

Date of order: 14.11.2024
Bhupinder Singh Stg-II

(Krishnanuja Mittal),
ACJ(SD)-PMJJB/JMIC,
FGS, (UID No.PB0384)